
POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO
1 acpp005507 SANMARTIN MULERO, EMILI (+)3,7 (+)4 (+)3,9 41 37
2 acpp005825 CORRALES GARCES, JACINT (+)3,9 (+)4 (+)4,1 41 37
3 acpp002359 PAGES PRAT, FRANCESC (+)0,8 (+)1 (+)0,8 37 36
4 acpp010206 VILADOMAT VERS, JORDI (+)1,6 (+)2 (+)1,6 36 34
5 acpp001990 PAGES PRAT, MIQUEL (+)1,7 (+)2 (+)1,7 36 34
6 acpp006057 POCH VIVOLAS, JOAN (+)3,2 (+)3 (+)3,2 36 33
7 acpp004831 RUIZ LOPEZ, CASSIA 1,9 2 1,7 35 37
8 acpp019204 ROVIRA PASTELLS, LLUIS 0,2 0 0,2 35 35
9 acpp001530 MASSAGUER VALL-LLOVERA, ALBERT(+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,3 35 34
10 acpp005826 MORENO COLL, MARTI (+)2,1 (+)2 (+)2,1 35 33
11 acpp015885 REBOLLO SANTOS, JOSEP A. 6,2 6 5 34 40
12 acpp025118 MASANAS JUAN, JOSEP 5,2 5 4,6 34 39
13 acpp011101 QUELLOS RUHI, LLUIS 2,5 3 2,3 34 37
14 acpp017083 CANER VAZQUEZ, ALBERT 2,9 3 2,9 33 36
15 acpp017916 PEQUEÑO DELGADO, SERGIO (+)1,5 (+)1 (+)1,5 33 32
16 acpp013820 SITJA GÜETAS, XAVIER 2,2 2 2,2 32 34
17 acpp009074 PUIG MASNOU, JORDI 1,5 2 1,5 32 34
18 acpp023901 SUREDA ALSINA, PERE 4,5 5 4,5 31 35
19 acpp003391 BOSCH JULIA, JOSEP 2,1 2 2,1 31 33
20 acpp006544 SEGALES GUY, ADAM 1,7 2 1,7 31 33
21 acpp004186 SUREDA ESPARRAGUERA, NARCIS(+)0,3 0 (+)0,3 31 31
22 acpp004630 MUÑOZ ORTEGA, FRANCESC (+)1,5 (+)1 (+)1,3 31 30
23 acpp004613 ESTEBA CONGOST, MARTIRIA (+)2,3 (+)2 (+)2,1 31 29
24 acpp024322 MASFERRER HOMS, JOSEP 2,1 2 2,1 30 32
25 acpp002242 BAGUE IGLESIAS, ISIDRE 1,1 1 1,1 30 31
26 acpp006958 PUJOL CARRERAS, MARGARITA (+)0,4 0 (+)0,2 30 30
27 acpp009741 BETRIU CAPDEVILA, ANTONI 7,7 8 7,3 29 37
28 acpp006636 SANCHO CRESPI, ANTONI 4,4 4 4,4 29 33
29 acpp012868 CAPELLA PALE, MARTI 4,3 4 4,3 29 33
30 acpp005694 PIÑA PRAT, JOAN 3,4 3 3,4 29 32
31 acpp023781 PLACIN HOLGUIN, JOSE ANTONIO (+)0,4 0 (+)0,2 29 29
32 acpp022654 LLAUSSAS CARRERAS, JORDI 16,7 17 11,9 28 45
33 acpp016979 ROVIRA MAÑE, JOSEP 5,7 6 5,7 28 34
34 acpp021721 PEREZ MARTINEZ, CARLOS 5,6 6 5,6 28 34
35 acpp006609 MASA SURROCA, JORDI 4 4 4 28 32
36 acpp023099 LOZANO LOZANO, RAMON 2,9 3 3,1 28 30
37 acpp001867 RIERA RAURELL, JOAQUIM 0,8 1 1 28 29
38 acpp012024 VIGAS NEGRA, RAUL 7,2 7 7,2 27 34
39 acpp001638 BOSCH FERROMONER, ESTEVE 5,3 5 5,3 27 32
40 acpp008828 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, PEDRO LUIS 5,2 5 5,2 27 31
41 acpp022277 ENCISO CASABO, JULI 3,8 4 3,8 27 31
42 acpp001708 GONZALEZ DORADO, EMILIA 3,5 4 3,5 27 31
43 acpp012893 ESPIGOL SIDERA, PERE 3,3 3 3,5 27 30
44 acpp008213 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, AVEL.LI 1,4 1 1,6 27 28
45 acpp021096 PRINCEP MOTA, AGUSTI 0,5 1 0,7 27 28
46 acpp024196 COSTA DIEZ, JOSEP LLUIS 8,3 8 8,3 26 34
47 acpp008827 SANCHEZ GARRIDO, FRANCISCO 7,2 7 7,2 26 32
48 acpp000141 MASSANA DIEGUEZ, JORGE 6,8 7 6,8 26 33
49 acpp022802 DESOI ARTUS, JOSEP 5,6 6 5,6 26 32
50 acpp015883 MARTIN BOFILL, XAVIER 4,6 5 4,6 26 31
51 acpp002422 HUSILLOS PEREZ, JUAN LUIS 4,5 5 4,5 26 31
52 acpp005914 SERRANO GARCIA, RAMON 4,2 4 4,4 26 30
53 acpp006279 SARQUELLA GELI, IGNASI 3,7 4 3,9 26 30
54 acpp022545 DESOI GUITART, MIQUEL 3,5 4 3,7 26 30
55 acpp003997 BARNILS GARCIA, XAVIER (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,1 26 25
56 acpp008437 STIERLE ROCA, HERMANN 7,5 8 7,5 25 33
57 acpp008549 PAJARES MARTINEZ, MANUEL 4,8 5 5 25 29
58 acpp015288 ROSALES LOSADA, JOSE ANTONIO3,9 4 4,1 25 29
59 acpp006776 LOPEZ RODRIGO, CARLOS 1,8 2 2 24 25
60 acpp014073 SAURA VIDAL, JOAN 5,3 5 5,5 23 28
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61 acpp022417 CAROEN PETITPAS, CHARLOTTE 13 13 13 22 35
62 acpp023803 GOMEZ SANDONIS, XAVIER 7,1 7 7,3 22 29
63 acpp008594 OLIVERAS MACH, DOLORS 5,8 6 6 22 26
64 acpp007984 OLLER PUJOL, ANNA 11,4 11 11,4 21 31
65 acpp011985 GELATS COLLS, JOSEP MARIA 8,1 8 8,3 21 28
66 acpp004760 LOPEZ DEL HIERRO, PILAR 7,6 8 7,8 21 28
67 acpp015047 GUELL MASMIQUEL, JOSEP 2,1 2 2,3 21 23
68 acpp024141 JORNET BONET, MARTA 11,7 12 11,9 19 29
69 acpp006442 HERNANDEZ CLOSAS, LOURDES 3,2 3 3,4 19 22
70 acpp011557 MASCARELL SOLE, JOSEP 10,6 11 10,8 18 28
71 acpp026294 MURGADELLA SOLA, FERRAN 12 12 12,2 17 28
72 acpp023352 ARTUS MARTORELL, MARTA 17,8 18 17,8 16 32
73 sh00000002 SAURA GARROTE, DAVID 0 0 0,2 16 16
74 sh00000001 DE LA FUENTE ANTEQUERA, CARLOS0 0 0,2 14 14
75 acpp024825 ESPINOS REY, DENIS 18 18 18,2 13 29
76 acpp001557 MASSAGUER DE PLANELL, CARMEN9,4 9 9,6 13 20
77 acpp024814 SOLER GALI, CARME 20,7 21 20,9 12 26
78 acpp023129 DESOI GUITART, MARGARITA 21 21 21 11 28
79 acpp025052 MUÑOZ BUSTILLO, JUAN 19 19 19,2 11 29
80 acpp018406 TURON ROIG, MONTSE 18,9 19 19,1 9 21
81 acpp026324 ABAD RIGOLA, JORDI 21,0 21 21 4 12
Retirado acpp007428 PONCE RICASTELL, JOSEP RAMON5,0 5 5,2 -- --

POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO
1 acpp022654 LLAUSSAS CARRERAS, JORDI 16,7 17 11,9 28 45
2 acpp015885 REBOLLO SANTOS, JOSEP A. 6,2 6 5 34 40
3 acpp025118 MASANAS JUAN, JOSEP 5,2 5 4,6 34 39
4 acpp005825 CORRALES GARCES, JACINT (+)3,9 (+)4 (+)4,1 41 37
5 acpp005507 SANMARTIN MULERO, EMILI (+)3,7 (+)4 (+)3,9 41 37
6 acpp004831 RUIZ LOPEZ, CASSIA 1,9 2 1,7 35 37
7 acpp011101 QUELLOS RUHI, LLUIS 2,5 3 2,3 34 37
8 acpp009741 BETRIU CAPDEVILA, ANTONI 7,7 8 7,3 29 37
9 acpp002359 PAGES PRAT, FRANCESC (+)0,8 (+)1 (+)0,8 37 36
10 acpp017083 CANER VAZQUEZ, ALBERT 2,9 3 2,9 33 36
11 acpp019204 ROVIRA PASTELLS, LLUIS 0,2 0 0,2 35 35
12 acpp023901 SUREDA ALSINA, PERE 4,5 5 4,5 31 35
13 acpp001990 PAGES PRAT, MIQUEL (+)1,7 (+)2 (+)1,7 36 34
14 acpp010206 VILADOMAT VERS, JORDI (+)1,6 (+)2 (+)1,6 36 34
15 acpp001530 MASSAGUER VALL-LLOVERA, ALBERT(+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,3 35 34
16 acpp009074 PUIG MASNOU, JORDI 1,5 2 1,5 32 34
17 acpp013820 SITJA GÜETAS, XAVIER 2,2 2 2,2 32 34
18 acpp021721 PEREZ MARTINEZ, CARLOS 5,6 6 5,6 28 34
19 acpp016979 ROVIRA MAÑE, JOSEP 5,7 6 5,7 28 34
20 acpp012024 VIGAS NEGRA, RAUL 7,2 7 7,2 27 34
21 acpp024196 COSTA DIEZ, JOSEP LLUIS 8,3 8 8,3 26 34
22 acpp006057 POCH VIVOLAS, JOAN (+)3,2 (+)3 (+)3,2 36 33
23 acpp005826 MORENO COLL, MARTI (+)2,1 (+)2 (+)2,1 35 33
24 acpp006544 SEGALES GUY, ADAM 1,7 2 1,7 31 33
25 acpp003391 BOSCH JULIA, JOSEP 2,1 2 2,1 31 33
26 acpp012868 CAPELLA PALE, MARTI 4,3 4 4,3 29 33
27 acpp006636 SANCHO CRESPI, ANTONI 4,4 4 4,4 29 33
28 acpp000141 MASSANA DIEGUEZ, JORGE 6,8 7 6,8 26 33
29 acpp008437 STIERLE ROCA, HERMANN 7,5 8 7,5 25 33
30 acpp017916 PEQUEÑO DELGADO, SERGIO (+)1,5 (+)1 (+)1,5 33 32
31 acpp024322 MASFERRER HOMS, JOSEP 2,1 2 2,1 30 32
32 acpp005694 PIÑA PRAT, JOAN 3,4 3 3,4 29 32
33 acpp006609 MASA SURROCA, JORDI 4 4 4 28 32
34 acpp001638 BOSCH FERROMONER, ESTEVE 5,3 5 5,3 27 32
35 acpp022802 DESOI ARTUS, JOSEP 5,6 6 5,6 26 32
36 acpp008827 SANCHEZ GARRIDO, FRANCISCO 7,2 7 7,2 26 32
37 acpp004186 SUREDA ESPARRAGUERA, NARCIS(+)0,3 0 (+)0,3 31 31
38 acpp002242 BAGUE IGLESIAS, ISIDRE 1,1 1 1,1 30 31
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39 acpp022277 ENCISO CASABO, JULI 3,8 4 3,8 27 31
40 acpp002422 HUSILLOS PEREZ, JUAN LUIS 4,5 5 4,5 26 31
41 acpp015883 MARTIN BOFILL, XAVIER 4,6 5 4,6 26 31
42 acpp008828 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, PEDRO LUIS 5,2 5 5,2 27 31
43 acpp004630 MUÑOZ ORTEGA, FRANCESC (+)1,5 (+)1 (+)1,3 31 30
44 acpp023099 LOZANO LOZANO, RAMON 2,9 3 3,1 28 30
45 acpp012893 ESPIGOL SIDERA, PERE 3,3 3 3,5 27 30
46 acpp022545 DESOI GUITART, MIQUEL 3,5 4 3,7 26 30
47 acpp006279 SARQUELLA GELI, IGNASI 3,7 4 3,9 26 30
48 acpp005914 SERRANO GARCIA, RAMON 4,2 4 4,4 26 30
49 acpp004613 ESTEBA CONGOST, MARTIRIA (+)2,3 (+)2 (+)2,1 31 29
50 acpp023781 PLACIN HOLGUIN, JOSE ANTONIO (+)0,4 0 (+)0,2 29 29
51 acpp001867 RIERA RAURELL, JOAQUIM 0,8 1 1 28 29
52 acpp015288 ROSALES LOSADA, JOSE ANTONIO3,9 4 4,1 25 29
53 acpp008549 PAJARES MARTINEZ, MANUEL 4,8 5 5 25 29
54 acpp023803 GOMEZ SANDONIS, XAVIER 7,1 7 7,3 22 29
55 acpp024825 ESPINOS REY, DENIS 18 18 18,2 13 29
56 acpp025052 MUÑOZ BUSTILLO, JUAN 19 19 19,2 11 29
57 acpp021096 PRINCEP MOTA, AGUSTI 0,5 1 0,7 27 28
58 acpp008213 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, AVEL.LI 1,4 1 1,6 27 28
59 acpp014073 SAURA VIDAL, JOAN 5,3 5 5,5 23 28
60 acpp011985 GELATS COLLS, JOSEP MARIA 8,1 8 8,3 21 28
61 acpp011557 MASCARELL SOLE, JOSEP 10,6 11 10,8 18 28
62 acpp026294 MURGADELLA SOLA, FERRAN 12 12 12,2 17 28
63 acpp003997 BARNILS GARCIA, XAVIER (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,1 26 25
64 acpp006776 LOPEZ RODRIGO, CARLOS 1,8 2 2 24 25
65 acpp015047 GUELL MASMIQUEL, JOSEP 2,1 2 2,3 21 23
66 sh00000002 SAURA GARROTE, DAVID 0 0 0,2 16 16
67 sh00000001 DE LA FUENTE ANTEQUERA, CARLOS0 0 0,2 14 14
68 acpp026324 ABAD RIGOLA, JORDI 21,0 21 21 4 12
Retirado acpp007428 PONCE RICASTELL, JOSEP RAMON5,0 5 5,2 -- --

POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO
1 acpp022417 CAROEN PETITPAS, CHARLOTTE 13 13 13 22 35
2 acpp023352 ARTUS MARTORELL, MARTA 17,8 18 17,8 16 32
3 acpp001708 GONZALEZ DORADO, EMILIA 3,5 4 3,5 27 31
4 acpp007984 OLLER PUJOL, ANNA 11,4 11 11,4 21 31
5 acpp006958 PUJOL CARRERAS, MARGARITA (+)0,4 0 (+)0,2 30 30
6 acpp024141 JORNET BONET, MARTA 11,7 12 11,9 19 29
7 acpp004760 LOPEZ DEL HIERRO, PILAR 7,6 8 7,8 21 28
8 acpp023129 DESOI GUITART, MARGARITA 21 21 21 11 28
9 acpp008594 OLIVERAS MACH, DOLORS 5,8 6 6 22 26
10 acpp024814 SOLER GALI, CARME 20,7 21 20,9 12 26
11 acpp006442 HERNANDEZ CLOSAS, LOURDES 3,2 3 3,4 19 22
12 acpp018406 TURON ROIG, MONTSE 18,9 19 19,1 9 21
13 acpp001557 MASSAGUER DE PLANELL, CARMEN9,4 9 9,6 13 20
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